
 
Very truly yours, 

  
 

 

Request for Proposal 
Production of Collaterals for e-Courses, Webinars, and In-Person Activities for September - December 2022 

 
P.R. No./Date Received: 2022-08-0150/9 August 2022 RFQ/P No. / Date: 2022-09-0162/21 September 2022 

 

The Philippine Competition Commission invites all eligible and PhilGEPS-registered suppliers, contractors and consultants to quote the best offer for the described item in the 

attached Terms of Reference subject to the Terms and Conditions and within the Approved Budget for the Contract. 
 

Required Documents/Information to be submitted as Attachments to the Proposal: 
 

● Mayor's/Business Permit / BIR Cetificate of Registration in case of individual. 
● PhilGEPS Registration Number 
● Latest Income / Business Tax Return 
● Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (to be submited prior to the issuance of JO) 

●  Signed Terms of Reference 
●  Documentary Requirements in compliance with Annex A of the TOR 

This pro-forma quotation maybe submitted through registered or electronic mail to the PCC Bids and Awards Committee (PBAC) Secretariat at above address or email to 

procurement@phcc.gov.ph or amfrancisco@phcc.gov.ph on or before 28 September 2022, 12:00 NN subject to the following Terms and Conditions: 

1. All entries shall be typed or written in a clear legible manner. 

2. No alternate quotation/offer is allowed, suppliers who submitted more than one quotation shall be automatically disqualified. 

3. All prices offered herein are valid, binding and effective for THIRTY (30) calendar days upon issuance of this document. Alternative bids shall be rejected. 

4. Price quotations to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all applicable government taxes subject to (BIR 2306) 5% R-VAT and 

(BIR 2307) 1% (PO) or 2% (JO) deductions. 

5. PCC PBAC Technical Working Group may require you to submit documents that will prove your legal, financial and technical capability to undertake this contract. 

6. Salient provisions of the IRR of RA 9184: Section 68 - Liquidated Damages and Section 69 - Imposition of Administrative Penalties shall be observed. 

7. PCC reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure, or not award the contract pursuant to Sec 41 of the same IRR. 

8. In case of tie quotations, suppliers' presence are required during tie breaking through draw lots ot toss coin. 

9. In case supplier pro forma quotation is submitted, conditions will be governed by the submitted signed Terms of Reference. 

 
 

 
JESON Q. DE LA TORRE 

Vice Chairperson, PBAC 

 

Item QTY ABC Technical Specifications 
Unit Price Total Amount 

(To be filled-up by the supplier) 

 
1 

  
₱ 540,000.00 

 
Production of Collaterals for e-Courses, Webinars, and In-Person 

Activities for September - December 2022 

  

   (Please see attached Terms of Reference)   

Total Lot 
ABC ₱ 540,000.00 TOTAL Amount (Lot): 

 

Delivery Instructions: Please see attached Terms of Reference 

(Please provide complete information below) 

 
We undertake, if our Proposal is accepted, to supply/deliver the goods in accordance with the delivery schedule. 

 
We agree to abide by this proposal for the price validity period specified in the terms and conditions and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before 

the expiration of that period. 

 
Until a Job Order or a Contract is prepared and executed, this Proposal shall be binding upon us. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any Proposal you 

may receive. 

Signature over Printed Name :   

Designation/Position :   

Name of Company :   

Address :   

Telephone / Fax :   

E-mail Address:   
Company Tax Identification Number :   

 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2-nvWJZHzqPkgmMVNyybwcbGyDkZZA1f
mailto:procurement@phcc.gov.ph
mailto:amfrancisco@phcc.gov.ph
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2-nvWJZHzqPkgmMVNyybwcbGyDkZZA1f
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2-nvWJZHzqPkgmMVNyybwcbGyDkZZA1f
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2-nvWJZHzqPkgmMVNyybwcbGyDkZZA1f




















 

Page 9 of 21 
 

ANNEX A 

List of Documents for Submission 

Procuring Entity Philippine Competition Commission 
Address 25/F Vertis North Corporate Center 1, North Ave., Quezon City 
Project Name Procurement of Professional Services for the Production of 

Production of Collaterals for e-Courses, Webinars, and In-Person 
Activities for September-December 2022 

Project Details As indicated on the Terms of Reference 
Approved 
Budget for 
the Contract 

PhP 540,000.00 (inclusive of all applicable government taxes) 
 
Prospective bidders are requested to specify proposed rates per 
service/activity required under this TOR: 
 

SERVICES PROPOSED RATE 
PER ACTIVITY 

11 Activities 
Publicity Materials/Collaterals 
(2 per activity) 
 
List of Materials/ Collaterals 
 

 Online and Social Media Materials 
(at least four tiles per post for 
Facebook, Twitter, Website); 
Poster/Invitation; Event Banner 
(Zoom, MS Teams Webinar; and 
PowerPoint Presentation template 
(Background image for Title, 
subtitle, and content)   

 
 
 

 

9 Activities 
Video event title card/ Video 
introductions OR Video Activity 
Highlight Reel (1 per activity) 
 
List of Materials/ Collaterals 
 

 12 activity and speaker cards (10-
second activity/speaker cards using 
the selected thematic design, 
including intro, highlight, and outro 
transitions) per activity 
or 

 1 Video Activity Highlight reel (1-3 
minutes) 

 
 

 



 

Page 10 of 21 
 

 
4 Activities 
Indoor/outdoor video shoot and editing 
of video messages, lectures, or 
testimonials 
 
For submission: 

a. First draft of cut-to-cut video for 
comments, within three (3) days 
after the scheduled shoot 

b. Final edited video of e-learning 
video presentation/ lecture (Refer to 
the complete list of video-editing 
requirements under 
“Responsibilities” in the TOR) 

c. Web-optimized and mobile-
optimized video file for content 
streaming, at least 720p resolution 
and a maximum of 1080p resolution, 
not exceeding 300MB, (splicing of 
lengthy videos can be employed if 
necessary); within one (1) day after 
the approval of the video proof 

d. Raw/unedited and post-processed 
audio, videos, and/or photos within 
fourteen (14) days upon approval of 
the specific project outputs 

e. Packaged edited video project file 
f. High-definition full-length file, at 

least 1080p, for archiving 

 

TOTAL  
 
 

Whom to Address 
the Proposal 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD 
Philippine Competition Commission 
 
   Thru:  DIR. JOSEPH MELVIN B. BASAS 
               Chairperson, PCC Bids and Awards Committee 
               Director IV, Finance, Planning, and Management Office 
 

Documents to be 
Submitted 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eligibility Documents 
(to be submitted with the proposals) 
   - PhilGEPS Registration Number 
   - Mayor’s/Business Permit 
   - Accomplished Omnibus Sworn Statement 
   - Latest Income/BusinessTax Return 
   - Conformed Terms of Reference 
 
 



 

Page 11 of 21 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

For Project Team 
a. Cover Letter 
b. Company Profile 
c. Comprehensive portfolio of personnel or latest samples of 

their photography/ videography, video teasers/highlights, and 
layout outputs, preferably of conferences and business 
engagements via a file-hosting site (e.g. Google Drive, 
Dropbox, WeTransfer, etc.) 

d. List of client references with contact details 
e. List of photography, videography, audio recording equipment 

and editing software 
f. Certificate of Satisfactory Services Rendered, or its 

equivalent, for completed government and private contracts 
g. Project Team composition and taskings 
h. Signed Resume of Project Team members (with basic 

information, including current email address, telephone/ 
mobile number, relevant work experience and 
accomplishments, trainings received, if any) 
 

 

  



 

Page 12 of 21 
 

ANNEX B 

Sample Materials 

Link: https://bit.ly/2022pvsampleoutputs  

 

 Online and Social Media Materials 
 (at least four tiles per post for Facebook, Twitter, Website);  
 
 
SAMPLES 

 

 
 



 

Page 13 of 21 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 14 of 21 
 

Poster/Invitation;  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 

Page 15 of 21 
 

Poster/Invitation;  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Page 16 of 21 
 

Event Banner (Zoom, MS Teams Webinar) 
 

 

 

 

 
 
PowerPoint Presentation template (Background image for Title, subtitle, and content)   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 



 

Page 17 of 21 
 

Video Card Samples 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 18 of 21 
 

Video Card Samples 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 19 of 21 
 

Video Shoot and Video Editing (Samples) 
 
Input a maximum of two (2) minutes of animated text overlays (basic animations of texts, logos, 
etc. with pre-made illustrations only and no advanced character creation) on the e-learning video 
presentation/lecture 
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dvmCwwebedQ  
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 20 of 21 
 

Video Shoot and Video Editing (Samples) 
 
 
Apply video background and synchronize Powerpoint Presentations 
(Timecodes, Script, and Powerpoint Presentation c/o PCC) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 21 of 21 
 

Video Shoot and Video Editing (Samples) 

 

Synchronize Powerpoint Presentations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




